
Bus Schedule Effective August 22, 2021928  SOUTHINGTON-CHESHIRE-WATERBURY EXPRESS

Timepoints 
& Bus Stops

Route Number                                                                                                                                        928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928 
                                                                                                                                      AM            AM            AM            AM            AM            AM        AM/PM        PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM        PM/AM 

 

Main St & Atheneum Sq - Travelers                                                                5:20          6:20          7:20          8:20          9:20        10:20       11:20       12:20        1:20          2:20          3:10          3:40          4:10          4:40          5:10          5:40          6:10          7:10          8:30          9:50        11:20 
Asylum St & Trumbull St                                                                                      5:22          6:22          7:22          8:22          9:22         10:22        11:22        12:22         1:22          2:22          3:12          3:42          4:12          4:42          5:12          5:42          6:12          7:12          8:32          9:52         11:22 

Asylum St & High St                                                                                               5:24          6:24          7:24          8:24          9:24        10:24       11:24       12:24        1:24          2:24          3:14          3:44          4:14          4:44          5:14          5:44          6:14          7:14          8:34          9:54        11:24 
Farmington Ave & Asylum Place                                                                       5:25          6:25          7:25          8:25          9:25         10:25        11:25        12:25         1:25          2:25          3:15          3:45          4:15          4:45          5:15          5:45          6:15          7:15          8:35          9:55         11:25 

Farmington Ave at St. Joseph's Cathedral                                                     5:25          6:25          7:25          8:25          9:25         10:25        11:25        12:25         1:25          2:25          3:15          3:45          4:15          4:45          5:15          5:45          6:15          7:15          8:35          9:55         11:25 

Sigourney St at The University Center                                                             5:26          6:26          7:26          8:26          9:26         10:26        11:26        12:26         1:26          2:26          3:16          3:46          4:16          4:46          5:16          5:46          6:16          7:16          8:36          9:56         11:26 

CTfastrak Sigourney St Station - Platform C                                               5:28          6:28          7:28          8:28          9:28        10:28       11:28       12:28        1:28          2:28          3:18         3:48          4:18          4:48          5:18          5:48          6:18          7:18          8:38          9:58        11:28 
  

CTfastrak Downtown New Britain Station - Bay S                                   5:43          6:43          7:43          8:43          9:43        10:43       11:43       12:43        1:43          2:43          3:33          4:03          4:33          5:03          5:33          6:03          6:33          7:33          8:53        10:13       11:43 
           

Plantsville Park & Ride                                                                                         5:58          6:58          7:58          8:58          9:58        10:58       11:58       12:58        1:58          2:58          3:48          4:18          4:48          5:18          5:48          6:18          6:48          7:48          9:08        10:28       11:58 
           

Milldale Park & Ride                                                                                              6:02          7:02          8:02          9:02        10:02       11:02       12:02        1:02          2:02          3:02          3:52          4:22          4:52          5:22          5:52          6:22          6:52          7:52          9:12        10:32       12:02 
Cheshire Park & Ride                                                                                             6:09          7:09          8:09          9:09        10:09       11:09       12:09        1:09          2:09          3:09          3:59          4:29          4:59          5:29          5:59          6:29          6:59          7:59          9:19        10:39       12:09 

           

Hamilton Ave Park & Ride                                                                                  6:17          7:17          8:17          9:17        10:17       11:17       12:17        1:17          2:17          3:17          4:07          4:37          5:07          5:37          6:07          6:37          7:07          8:07          9:27        10:47       12:17 
South Elm St at St Mary's Hospital                                                                    6:21          7:21          8:21          9:21         10:21        11:21        12:21         1:21          2:21          3:21          4:11          4:41          5:11          5:41          6:11          6:41          7:11          8:11          9:31         10:51        12:21 

East Main St & Phoenix St                                                                                   6:25          7:25          8:25          9:25        10:25       11:25       12:25        1:25          2:25          3:25          4:15          4:45          5:15          5:45          6:15          6:45          7:15          8:15          9:35        10:55       12:25 
Meadow St & Freight St                                                                                       6:27          7:27          8:27          9:27         10:27        11:27        12:27         1:27          2:27          3:27          4:17          4:47          5:17          5:47          6:17          6:47          7:17          8:17          9:37         10:57        12:27 

Meadow St at Waterbury RR Station                                                             6:28          7:28          8:28          9:28        10:28       11:28       12:28        1:28          2:28          3:28          4:18          4:48          5:18          5:48          6:18          6:48          7:18          8:18          9:38        10:58       12:28 
           

Next Waterbury Branch train to Bridgeport                                                  6:55             ..             9:03             ..            11:05            ..             1:03             ..                ..             4:03             ..                ..                ..                ..                ..             7:03             ..                ..            10:03            ..                ..

HARTFORD

NEW BRITAIN

SOUTHINGTON

CHESHIRE

WATERBURY

TRAIN CONNECTIONS AT WATERBURY

7

8

9

10

12

6

5

4

3

1

ROUTE KEY 
928                  SOUTHINGTON-CHESHIRE-WATERBURY EXPRESS

Fa
re

 
Z

o
n

e
FZ

Fa
re

 Z
o

n
e

Fa
re

 Z
o

n
e

WEEKDAY SERVICE



Bus Schedule Effective August 22, 2021928  SOUTHINGTON-CHESHIRE-WATERBURY EXPRESS

                                                                                                                                     928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928           928 
                                                                                                                                      AM            AM            AM            AM            AM            AM            AM            AM            AM        AM/PM        PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM            PM        PM/AM 

 

Waterbury Branch train arrives from Bridgeport                                            ..                ..                ..                ..                ..                ..             8:41             ..            10:50            ..            12:48            ..                ..             3:48             ..                ..             6:48         B8:03         9:11             .. 

 

Meadow St at Waterbury RR Station                                                             4:37          5:37          6:07          6:37          7:07          7:52          8:52          9:52       #10:52      11:52      #12:52       1:52          2:52        #3:52        4:52          5:52          7:02          8:12          9:42        11:12 
Field St & Grand St                                                                                                 4:38          5:38          6:08          6:38          7:08          7:53          8:53          9:53         10:53        11:53        12:53         1:53          2:53          3:53          4:53          5:53          7:03          8:13          9:43         11:13 

Grand St & Meadow St                                                                                         4:39          5:39          6:09          6:39          7:09          7:54          8:54          9:54         10:54        11:54        12:54         1:54          2:54          3:54          4:54          5:54          7:04          8:14          9:44         11:14 

West Main St & Leavenworth St                                                                       4:42          5:42          6:12          6:42          7:12          7:57          8:57          9:57        10:57       11:57       12:57        1:57          2:57          3:57          4:57          5:57          7:07          8:17          9:47        11:17 
South Elm St at St Mary's Hospital                                                                    4:45          5:45          6:15          6:45          7:15          8:00          9:00         10:00        11:00        12:00         1:00          2:00          3:00          4:00          5:00          6:00          7:10          8:20          9:50         11:20 

Hamilton Ave Park & Ride                                                                                  4:49          5:49          6:19          6:49          7:19          8:04          9:04        10:04       11:04       12:04        1:04          2:04          3:04          4:04          5:04          6:04          7:14          8:24          9:54        11:24 
 

Cheshire Park & Ride                                                                                             4:57          5:57          6:27          6:57          7:27          8:12          9:12        10:12       11:12       12:12        1:12          2:12          3:12          4:12          5:12          6:12          7:22          8:32        10:02       11:32 
Milldale Park & Ride                                                                                              5:04          6:04          6:34          7:04          7:34          8:19          9:19        10:19       11:19       12:19        1:19          2:19          3:19          4:19          5:19          6:19          7:29          8:39        10:09       11:39 

 

Plantsville Park & Ride                                                                                         5:09          6:09          6:39          7:09          7:39          8:24          9:24        10:24       11:24       12:24        1:24          2:24          3:24          4:24          5:24          6:24          7:34          8:44        10:14       11:44 
 

CTfastrak Downtown New Britain Station - Bay R                                   5:24          6:24          6:54          7:24          7:54          8:39          9:39        10:39       11:39       12:39        1:39          2:39          3:39          4:39          5:39          6:39          7:49          8:59        10:29       11:59 
  

CTfastrak Sigourney St Station - Platform D                                             *5:38        *6:38        *7:08        *7:38        *8:08        *8:53        *9:53      *10:53     *11:53     *12:53      *1:53        *2:53        *3:53        *4:53        *5:53        *6:53        *8:03        *9:13      *10:43     *12:13 
Sigourney St at Aetna                                                                                          *5:39        *6:39        *7:09        *7:39        *8:09        *8:54        *9:54       *10:54      *11:54      *12:54       *1:54        *2:54        *3:54        *4:54        *5:54        *6:54        *8:04        *9:14       *10:44      *12:14 

Farmington Ave at Aetna                                                                                   *5:39        *6:39        *7:09        *7:39        *8:09        *8:54        *9:54       *10:54      *11:54      *12:54       *1:54        *2:54        *3:54        *4:54        *5:54        *6:54        *8:04        *9:14       *10:44      *12:14 

Farmington Ave & Flower St                                                                              *5:40        *6:40        *7:10        *7:40        *8:10        *8:55        *9:55       *10:55      *11:55      *12:55       *1:55        *2:55        *3:55        *4:55        *5:55        *6:55        *8:05        *9:15       *10:45      *12:15 

Farmington Ave & Garden St                                                                             *5:41        *6:41        *7:11        *7:41        *8:11        *8:56        *9:56       *10:56      *11:56      *12:56       *1:56        *2:56        *3:56        *4:56        *5:56        *6:56        *8:06        *9:16       *10:46      *12:16 

Asylum St at Bushnell Park                                                                               *5:42        *6:42        *7:12        *7:42        *8:12        *8:57        *9:57      *10:57     *11:57     *12:57      *1:57        *2:57        *3:57        *4:57        *5:57        *6:57        *8:07        *9:17      *10:47     *12:17 
Pearl St & Trumbull St                                                                                          *5:43        *6:43        *7:13        *7:43        *8:13        *8:58        *9:58       *10:58      *11:58      *12:58       *1:58        *2:58        *3:58        *4:58        *5:58        *6:58        *8:08        *9:18       *10:48      *12:18 

Central Row South Side - Travelers                                                               *5:45        *6:45        *7:15        *7:45        *8:15        *9:00      *10:00     *11:00     *12:00      *1:00        *2:00        *3:00        *4:00        *5:00        *6:00        *7:00        *8:10        *9:20      *10:50     *12:20

TRAIN CONNECTIONS AT WATERURY

WATERBURY

CHESHIRE

NEW BRITAIN

HARTFORD

SOUTHINGTON

Route Number

Timepoints 
& Bus Stops

12

11

9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

ROUTE KEY 
928                  HARTFORD EXPRESS

Fa
re

 Z
o

n
e

Fa
re

 
Z

o
n

e
Fa

re
 Z

o
n

e
FZ

WEEKDAY SERVICE



Bus Schedule Effective August 22, 2021928  SOUTHINGTON-CHESHIRE-WATERBURY EXPRESS

NOTES 
Timepoints are places the bus is scheduled to reach at a specific time.  The times listed for inter-
mediate stops along the route are approximate departure times only. 
..          No service is provided to that timepoint. 
*          Bus stops to drop off passengers and may depart ahead of schedule. 
#          Bus will wait up to 10 minutes if train connection is delayed. 
B         Bus connection from Bridgeport. 
S          Trip operates on Saturdays only.

 ZONES TRAVELED               ONE-WAY FARE

2 Zones                                                     $3.20 
3 Zones                                                     $4.10 
4 Zones                                                     $5.00


